No. 3/2(1)/2008-PP-I Government of India Ministry of Minority Affairs

11th Floor, Pt. Deendayal Antyoday Bhawan C.G.O. Complex, Lodi Road, New Delhi-110003, Dated: 07.08.2017

To

The Pay & Accounts Officer, Ministry of Minority Affairs, Pt. Deendayal Antyodaya Bhavan, New Delhi

Grant in aid under the Centrally Sponsored Scheme of Multi sector Development Programme for minorities to Administration of Andaman & Nicobar for Nicobar District.

Sir.

In continuation to this Ministry's sanction letter of even number dated 22.09.2015, I am directed to convey the sanction of the President for incurring and expenditure of Rs. 1, 86, 27, 110/-(Rupees One crore Eighty Six lakh Twenty Seven thousand One hundred Ten only) towards the expenditure construction of ITI under the Centrally Sponsored Scheme of "Multi Sectoral Development Programme for minorities" to Administration of Andaman & Nicobar for the year of 2016-17 for Nicobar district as per the details enclosed at Annexure -I.

- The Pay and Account Officers, Ministry of Minority affairs, New Delhi is requested to issue a letter of authority in favor of the Accounts Officer, Administration of Andaman & Nicobar Isalnds Port Blair-74401 to incur an expenditure of 1, 86, 27, 110/-
- The expenditure is debitable to Demand No.60, Ministry of Minority Affairs Major Head-"2225" welfare of Scheduled Castes, Scheduled Tribes, other Backward Classes and Minorities, 04-Welfare of Minorities (Sub Major Head), 102 - Economic Development (Minor Head), 01 - Multi sectoral Development Programme for minorities, 01.00.35 - Grant for creation of capital assets for the year 2016-17.
- Utilization Certificate for this grant should be submitted by the grantee in the prescribed format within 12 months of the closure of financial year. As per the conditions contained in para 15.4 of the guideline of Multi sectoral Development Programme, (i) Quarterly Progress Report, (ii) Photographs of the works completed from earlier releases and the requisitioned amount with milestones and time frame, should also be furnished.
- The sanction is issued on the commitment given by the State Govt. that villages/locations having a substantial minority population has been selected for the projects mentioned at Annexure-I and also that duplication will not take place.
- The Administration of A & N should ensure that a board containing information of the date 6. of sanction of the project, likely date of completion, estimated cost of the project, source of funding i.e. MsDP (Govt. of India), contractor(s) name and the physical target is displayed. After completion of project, a permanent display would be installed. 14.67.4

के. वी. सिंह। K. B. SINGH अवर सचिव Under Secretary अल्पसंख्यक कार्य मंत्रालय Ministry of Minority Affairs भारत सरकार / Govt. of India नई दिल्ली/New Delhi

The expenditure may book directly against the following Head:

The expenditure is debitable to Demand No.60, Ministry of Minority Affairs Major Head-"2225" welfare of Scheduled Castes, Scheduled Tribes, other Backward Classes and Minorities, 04-Welfare of Minorities (Sub Major Head), 102 - Economic Development (Minor Head), 01 - Multi sectoral Development Programme for minorities, 01.00.35 - Grant for creation of capital assets for the year 2016-17.

PAO CODE 092001

DDA CODE

292005

COMPUTER CODE

22251049

SCD CODE

199

This sanction issues with concurrence of IFD vide their Dy. No.626.IFD dated 27.01.2017. It is noted at S. No. 1 in the Grant-in-aid Register.

Yours faithfully,

(K.B. Singh)

10.0.1

Under Secretary to the Government of India

011-24364283

के. बी. सिंह / K. B. SINGH अवर सचिव/Under Secretary

- 1. The Accountant General (A&E), Administration of Andaman & Nicobar, Port Blair Ministry of Minority Affairs

 2. Director, Social Welfare, Directorate of Social Welfare, Administration of Andaman & Nicobar, Port Blair Ministry of Minority Affairs 2. Director, Social Welfare, Directorate of Social Welfare, Administration of Andaman of Andaman Port Blair.
- 3. Secretary, Finance Department, Administration of Andaman & Nicobar, Port Blair.
- 4. Director General of Audit, Central Revenues, AGCR Building, New Delhi-2.
- 5. Sanction folder.
- 6. MoMA-NIC Computer Cell (Shri Dinesh Chandra, Technical Director) for website updation.

16.17.7 (K.B. Singh)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

के. बी. सिंह / K. B. SINGH अवर सचिव/Under Secretary अल्पसंख्यक कार्य मंत्रालय Ministry of Minority Affairs भारत सरकार/Govt. of India नई दिल्ली/New Delhi

Annexure-I

| Sl no | Name of the project | Sanction | Fund Revalidated released on 22.09.2015 | Expenditure | Fund to be Revalidated |
|-------|----------------------------|----------|---|-------------|---------------------------|
| | | | Rupee in lakh | | |
| 1. | Construction of ITI Total | 995.38 | 267.78026 | 81.50 | 186.2711 |
| | | | 267.78026 | 81.50 | 186.2711 |
| | | | 207.70020 | | |

16.65.

के. बी. विहि।K.B. SINGH
के. बी. विहि।K.B. SINGH
के. बी. विहि।K.B. SINGH
services के किया मंत्रालय
अवस्य किया।Under मंत्रालय
अवस्य किया।Under मंत्रालय
अवस्य किया।Under मंत्रालय
Ministry of Minority of India
Ministry of Minority of India
Ministry of Minority Obelhi
भारत सरकार।New Delhi